ÎITEM NO.18 COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL(W)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No(s).19/2017

SNEHIL SANJESH DHALL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Bhagat, Adv.

For Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter, seeking an adjournment on account of the fact, that he is not in Delhi for reasons of prior commitments. List for hearing after two weeks, as prayed for.

(Sarita Purohit)

(Renuka Sadana )

Court Master

Assistant Registrar