**SECTION PIL (WRIT)** 

MATTER FOR : 20.03.2017

COURT NO. : 01 ITEM NO. : 33

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

## WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 19 OF 2017

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India) WITH

## CRIMINAL MISC. PETITION NO. 4773 OF 2017

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Snehil Sanjesh Dhall

... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The Writ Petition above-mentioned except the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.03.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a short adjournment, so as to enable him to place further material of the case on record.

Needful be done by 10<sup>th</sup> March, 2017.

Post for hearing on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2017."

It is submitted that Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Advocate for the petitioner has on 08.03.2017 filed an application for permission to file additional documents which has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 4773 of 2017 and the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The Writ Petition alongwith Criminal Miscellaneous Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 20th day of March, 2017.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar