

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION(S)(CRIMINAL) NO(S). 19/2017

SNEHIL SANJESH DHALL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

([ONLY IA NO. 145687/2022 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]
IA No. 145687/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 04-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mareesh Pravir Sahay, AOR
Ms. Yaman Verma, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Narbar, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Malik, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Jindal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Jhamba, Adv.
Mr. Kashif Irshad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Sharma, D.A.G.
Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR
Mrs. Prerna Dhall, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praphull Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Savyasachi Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, AOR
Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chanakya Baruah, Adv.
Ms. Saloni, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Singla, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Ms. Shrutee Aradhana, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. S S Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. S N Terdal, Aor, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr.AAG
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Sakhya, Adv.

Ms. Sarbani Som, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Sanskriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Gaurang Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Varad Kilor, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 145687/2022

We are not inclined to entertain this application. The application is accordingly dismissed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER